## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners II, L.P., as Administrative Agent		103/05/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation		
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14625		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	The Arnold Engineering Co.		
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14625		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

Name:	Flexmag Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

Name:	Magnetic Technologies Corporation		
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		

Postal Cod	de:	14625	
Entity Type	e:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Arnold Magnetic Technologies Holdings Corporation	
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Arnold Investments, Ltd.		
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14625		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Arnold Magnetic Technologies UK, LLC	
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Precision Magnetics LLC	
Street Address:	770 Linden Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0973855	ARKOMAX 800
Registration Number:	1900505	ARNOLD
Registration Number:	0743323	ARNOX
Registration Number:	3086148	ECONOMAG
Registration Number:	2795007	ENVIROMAG
Registration Number:	2416906	FLEXMAG
	1	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0589

Registration Number:	2797852	FLEXMAX	
Registration Number:	0692753	PLASTIFORM	
Registration Number:	1894106	SAFEMAG	
Registration Number:    2376320		THE WORLD'S LARGEST SELECTION OF MAGNETIC MATERIALS	
Registration Number:	2057924	THIN MAG	
Registration Number:	1087752	ULTRAMAG	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (513)361-1201 **Phone**: 513.361.1200

Email: trademark@squiresanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jennifer I. Henkel

Address Line 1: Squire Sanders (US) LLP
Address Line 2: 221 E. Fourth St., Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052292.00149
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer I. Henkel
Signature:	/Jennifer I. Henkel/
Date:	03/08/2012

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Arnold Release of Security Interest-Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Arnold Release of Security Interest-Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Arnold Release of Security Interest-Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Arnold Release of Security Interest-Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 5th day of March, 2012, by LBC

CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent

("LBC"), in favor of ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, THE ARNOLD ENGINEERING CO., an Illinois corporation,

FLEXMAG INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES

HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ARNOLD INVESTMENTS, LTD.,

a Delaware corporation, ARNOLD MAGNETIC TECHNOLOGIES UK, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability Company and PRECISION MAGNETICS LLC, a Delaware limited liability

Company (the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, LBC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule 1

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 3, 2010,

made by Companies in favor of LBC.

LBC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks. Companies, or its designee, is hereby authorized to

file this release in the appropriate office(s) to evidence such release.

3929861v1 3/5/2012 2:05 PM 6030.017

This Release shall be binding upon LBC's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS II, L.P., as

Administrative Agent

By: David E. Fraimow

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

		Merce:				
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ARKOMAX 800	72/408,893	11/29/71	973,855	11/27/73
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ARNOLD	74/537,924	6/15/94	1,900,505	6/20/95
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ARNOX	72/132,890	11/28/61	743,323	1/8/63
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ECONOMAG	78/299,241	9/11/03	308,6148	4/25/06
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ENVIROMAG	78/210,538	2/4/03	2,795,007	12/16/03
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	FLEXMAG	75/646,152	2/19/99	2,416,906	1/2/01
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	FLEXMAX	78/212,873	2/10/03	2,797,852	12/23/03
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	PLASTIFORM	72/064,721	12/22/58	692,753	2/9/60

Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	SAFEMAG & DESIGN	74/412,022	7/12/93	1,894,106	5/16/95
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	THE WORLD'S LARGEST SELECTION OF MAGNETIC MATERIALS	75/868,025	12/10/99	2,376,320	8/8/00
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	THIN MAG & Design	74/616,906	12/30/94	2,057,924	4/29/97
Arnold Magnetic Technologies Corporation	U.S.	ULTRAMAG	73/074,741	1/19/76	1,087,752	3/21/78

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 03/08/2012**